

ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Thomas Excavating Inc.		USA Earthworks LLC		Al's Excavating Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
Clearing	1	LS	\$252,000.00	\$252,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
Station Grading	1	LS	135,000.00	135,000.00	234,092.00	234,092.00	225,000.00	225,000.00
Subbase, CIP	9,700	Cyd	0.01	97.00	7.00	67,900.00	14.00	135,800.00
Topsoil Surface, Salv, LM	1,800	Cyd	5.00	9,000.00	5.83	10,494.00	5.50	9,900.00
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	1,500	Cyd	0.01	15.00	0.01	15.00	8.00	12,000.00
Geotextile, Stabilization	2,500	Syd	3.00	7,500.00	0.75	1,875.00	1.00	2,500.00
Aggregate, 6A	50	Ton	32.00	1,600.00	0.01	0.50	60.00	3,000.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch	7	Ea	776.00	5,432.00	920.00	6,440.00	900.00	6,300.00
Culv, CI E, Conc, 18 inch	136	Ft	63.00	8,568.00	79.00	10,744.00	70.00	9,520.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch Dia	7	Ea	1,895.00	13,265.00	1,875.00	13,125.00	2,000.00	14,000.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type C	7	Ea	1,265.00	8,855.00	1,060.00	7,420.00	900.00	6,300.00
Culv, CI F, 12 inch	470	Ft	21.00	9,870.00	40.00	18,800.00	30.00	14,100.00
Culv, CI F, 18 inch	40	Ft	26.00	1,040.00	50.00	2,000.00	40.00	1,600.00
Sewer, CI E, Conc, 12 inch	352	Ft	52.00	18,304.00	51.00	17,952.00	46.00	16,192.00
Sewer, CI E, Conc, 18 inch	200	Ft	63.00	12,600.00	67.50	13,500.00	70.00	14,000.00
Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	4810	Ft	5.00	24,050.00	5.00	24,050.00	5.00	24,050.00
Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	120	Ft	18.00	2,160.00	19.00	2,280.00	15.00	1,800.00
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	6	Ea	240.00	1,440.00	280.00	1,680.00	275.00	1,650.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	60	Ft	52.00	3,120.00	60.00	3,600.00	35.00	2,100.00
Aggregate Base, 6 inch	28,000	Syd	4.90	137,200.00	6.00	168,000.00	6.50	182,000.00
Approach, CI II	825	Ton	20.00	16,500.00	30.00	24,750.00	25.00	20,625.00
Approach, HMA Millings	100	Ton	25.00	2,500.00	0.01	1.00	32.00	3,200.00
Shoulder, CI II, LM	185	Cyd	35.00	6,475.00	69.00	12,765.00	45.00	8,325.00
HMA, 4EL	4,800	Ton	82.00	393,600.00	80.75	387,600.00	80.75	387,600.00
Riprap, Plain	50	Syd	65.00	3,250.00	125.00	6,250.00	65.00	3,250.00
Flag Control	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,900.00	7,900.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	500.00	500.00	2,475.00	2,475.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	16,300	Ft	0.10	1,630.00	0.15	2,445.00	0.10	1,630.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	13,300	Ft	0.10	1,330.00	0.15	1,995.00	0.10	1,330.00
Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	82	Sta	7.00	574.00	7.00	574.00	10.00	820.00
Slope Restoration, Type A	17,000	Syd	2.50	42,500.00	0.80	13,600.00	2.00	34,000.00
Slope Restoration, Type C	3,000	Syd	3.00	9,000.00	1.45	4,350.00	3.00	9,000.00
Extended Restoration	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified	151	Sft	8.00	1,208.00	9.00	1,359.00	11.00	1,661.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Modified	50	Ea	22.00	1,100.00	25.00	1,250.00	22.00	1,100.00
Barricade Type III, High Intensity, Dbl Sided, Ltd,	6	Ea	190.00	1,140.00	110.00	660.00	260.00	1,560.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence	2,500	Ft	2.00	5,000.00	2.00	5,000.00	3.00	7,500.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam	100	Ft	20.00	2,000.00	28.00	2,800.00	12.00	1,200.00
Project Cleanup	1	LS	3,285.00	3,285.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Railroad Inspection & Flagging	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>			<b>\$1,161,208.00</b>		<b>\$1,192,991.50</b>		<b>\$1,295,613.00</b>	

\* denotes mathematical error

\* error in total

ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Langlois & Sons Excavating		Weick Bros. Inc.		Brenner Excavating, Inc.		PRELIMINARY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
			UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT
			PRICE BID	AMOUNT	PRICE BID	AMOUNT	PRICE BID	AMOUNT	PRICE BID	AMOUNT
Clearing	1	LS	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
Station Grading	1	LS	205,000.00	205,000.00	146,000.00	146,000.00	120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
Subbase, CIP	9,700	Cyd	7.50	72,750.00	18.00	174,600.00	17.30	\$167,810.00	\$8.00	\$77,600.00
Topsoil Surface, Salv, LM	1,800	Cyd	5.00	9,000.00	8.00	14,400.00	26.00	\$46,800.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	1,500	Cyd	1.00	1,500.00	13.00	19,500.00	28.00	\$42,000.00	\$15.00	\$22,500.00
Geotextile, Stabilization	2,500	Syd	3.00	7,500.00	1.60	4,000.00	2.10	\$5,250.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00
Aggregate, 6A	50	Ton	0.02	1.00	30.00	1,500.00	0.01	\$0.50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch	7	Ea	900.00	6,300.00	670.00	4,690.00	1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
Culv, CI E, Conc, 18 inch	136	Ft	52.00	7,072.00	107.00	14,552.00	61.00	\$8,296.00	\$70.00	\$9,520.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch Dia	7	Ea	4,500.00	31,500.00	2,000.00	14,000.00	2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type C	7	Ea	750.00	5,250.00	1,200.00	8,400.00	1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
Culv, CI F, 12 inch	470	Ft	21.00	9,870.00	41.00	19,270.00	27.00	\$12,690.00	\$25.00	\$11,750.00
Culv, CI F, 18 inch	40	Ft	28.00	1,120.00	50.00	2,000.00	37.00	\$1,480.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
Sewer, CI E, Conc, 12 inch	352	Ft	35.00	12,320.00	97.00	34,144.00	38.00	\$13,376.00	\$60.00	\$21,120.00
Sewer, CI E, Conc, 18 inch	200	Ft	65.00	13,000.00	100.00	20,000.00	60.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	4810	Ft	5.00	24,050.00	7.60	36,556.00	7.00	\$33,670.00	\$5.00	\$24,050.00
Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	120	Ft	14.00	1,680.00	30.00	3,600.00	15.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	6	Ea	250.00	1,500.00	190.00	1,140.00	350.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	60	Ft	55.00	3,300.00	60.00	3,600.00	93.00	\$5,580.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
Aggregate Base, 6 inch	28,000	Syd	7.00	196,000.00	8.00	224,000.00	8.00	\$224,000.00	\$6.00	\$168,000.00
Approach, CI II	825	Ton	19.00	15,675.00	23.00	18,975.00	30.00	\$24,750.00	\$25.00	\$20,625.00
Approach, HMA Millings	100	Ton	35.00	3,500.00	25.00	2,500.00	22.00	\$2,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
Shoulder, CI II, LM	185	Cyd	20.00	3,700.00	19.00	3,515.00	39.00	\$7,215.00	\$40.00	\$7,400.00
HMA, 4EL	4,800	Ton	85.00	408,000.00	80.75	387,600.00	91.50	\$439,200.00	\$75.00	\$360,000.00
Riprap, Plain	50	Syd	78.00	3,900.00	60.00	3,000.00	58.00	\$2,900.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
Flag Control	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	16,300	Ft	0.12	1,956.00	0.15	2,445.00	0.11	\$1,793.00	\$0.15	\$2,445.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	13,300	Ft	0.12	1,596.00	0.15	1,995.00	0.11	\$1,463.00	\$0.15	\$1,995.00
Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	82	Sta	14.00	1,148.00	5.00	410.00	8.00	\$656.00	\$5.00	\$410.00
Slope Restoration, Type A	17,000	Syd	3.00	51,000.00	2.30	39,100.00	1.10	\$18,700.00	\$2.50	\$42,500.00
Slope Restoration, Type C	3,000	Syd	4.00	12,000.00	4.20	12,600.00	2.20	\$6,600.00	\$3.50	\$10,500.00
Extended Restoration	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified	151	Sft	10.00	1,510.00	8.00	1,208.00	9.05	\$1,366.55	\$10.00	\$1,510.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Modified	50	Ea	22.00	1,100.00	22.00	1,100.00	24.90	\$1,245.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
Barricade Type III, High Intensity, Dbl Sided, Ltd,	6	Ea	250.00	1,500.00	190.00	1,140.00	215.50	\$1,293.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence	2,500	Ft	4.00	10,000.00	2.60	6,500.00	2.20	\$5,500.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam	100	Ft	5.00	500.00	20.00	2,000.00	42.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
Project Cleanup	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Railroad Inspection & Flagging	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
			TOTAL BID	\$1,334,798.00	TOTAL BID	\$1,368,040.00	TOTAL BID	\$1,466,134.05	TOTAL BID	\$1,158,525.00